SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

News Release



September 3, 2018

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

Notice of Launch Postponement on Horizons 3e Communications Satellite

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director / President: Shinji Takada) is issuing this press release to announce that its wholly-owned subsidiary SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer: Shinji Takada) today has released attached the Notice of Launch Postponement on Horizons 3e Communications Satellite.

End

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

News Release



September 3, 2018

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

Notice of Launch Postponement on Horizons 3e Communications Satellite

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer: Shinji Takada) scheduled to launch Horizons 3e communications satellite on September 8, 2018 (JST) from the Guiana Space Centre, French Guiana, using an Ariane 5ECA (Arianespace). The launch has been postponed to September 26, 2018 (JST).

For the latest launch information and webcast, please check the Arianespace website at: <u>http://www.arianespace.com/</u>.